



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
Fax (219) 942-1899
5441 E Lincoln Hwy
Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Blue Gummi Sharks 5lb Specification
Specification Effective Date: September 20, 2019
Supersedes: April 24, 2019



Product Information:

Product name: Blue Gummi Sharks
Product Code: 50193
UPC: 6-34418-50193-6
GTIN Code: 6-34418-51193-5

Item Description: Soft, gummi candy with a lime flavor.

Ingredients: Corn Syrup (From Corn), Sugar (From Beets), Water, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Pectin (Derived from Fruits), Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Canola) and Carnauba Leaf Wax (To Prevent Sticking), Titanium Dioxide (Color), FD&C Blue #1

* Blue #1 - E133

**Coconut Oil is highly refined and is not considered an allergen.

Country of Origin: Albanese Confectionery Group has reviewed all the information provided by our ingredient vendors and the products meet the requirements for the statement "MADE IN THE USA" claim.

Shelf Life and Storage: The recommended shelf life is 18 months from the time of manufacture when stored in sealed containers at ambient temperatures and humidity not to exceed 85°F (29.5°C) and less than 50% relative humidity.

Organoleptic Specification:

Color: Blue
Texture: Gummi
Flavor: Fruity
Shape: Shark
Defects: < 2%
Heavy Metal: < 0.5mg
(As, Cd, Pb, and Hg)

Microbiological Specification:

Total Bacterial Count CFU/g: <500
Total Yeast & Mold CFU/g: <50
Coliform CFU/g: <0.3
Salmonella USP/25g: Neg.
E. coli USP/25g: Neg.



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
 Fax (219) 942-1899
 5441 E Lincoln Hwy
 Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Blue Gummi Sharks 5lb Specification

Allergen Information:

Product is free of the top 8 allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat, Egg, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Fish, and Shellfish

Allergen	Contained in Product		Processed on Same Line		Present in Facility	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
<i>Dairy & Dairy Derivatives</i>		X		X	X	
<i>Soy & Soy Derivatives</i>		X		X	X	
<i>Wheat</i>		X		X	X	
<i>Peanuts</i>		X		X	X	
<i>Eggs</i>		X		X	X	
<i>Tree Nuts & Seeds</i>		X		X	X	
<i>Fish</i>		X		X		X
<i>Shellfish</i>		X		X		X
<i>Mustard</i>		X		X	X	



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
 Fax (219) 942-1899
 5441 E Lincoln Hwy
 Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Blue Gummi Sharks 5lb Specification

Nutritional Information:

Piece Weight (g): about 6g

Household measurement: 5 pieces per serving

NFP on film:

100G for reference:

Nutrition Facts	
75 servings per container	
Serving size	5 Pieces (30g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	90
	<small>% Daily Value*</small>
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 15mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 21g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 13g Added Sugars	26%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 3mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 2mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	(100g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	300
	<small>% Daily Value*</small>
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 55mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 70g	25%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 43g	
Includes 43g Added Sugars	86%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 11mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 6mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Safety Data Information: Albanese Confectionery Group, Inc. does not complete or provide an SDS (formerly MSDS) for its finished products. Albanese products are non-hazardous food products and have no unusual fire or explosion hazards. They are stable and require no special precautions or control measures for safe handling and use.

Additive Information: Per DIGESTA part 05.2.2; the only additive recognized by the DIGESA from the ingredient claim is Carnuba Wax. Under this regulation it specifically states; “Confectionery including hard and soft candy, nougat, etc. other than food categories 05.1, 05.3 and 05.4 maximum limit is 5000mg/kg” At this time we do not exceed this limit for this additive, formal results listed below.

-Carnauba Wax:

0.0021 - 0.0084 per 30g serving



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
 Fax (219) 942-1899
 5441 E Lincoln Hwy
 Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Blue Gummi Sharks 5lb Specification

Packaging Information:

Primary packaging:

Film: Albanese Clear printed film
 METPET- Foil polyethylene terephthalate

Secondary Packaging:

Case: Albanese Branded Case
 Corrugated cardboard box

Primary Package Coding:

For Example
 Purposes

The NFP and ingredients must
 match the NFP and
 ingredients provided above.

Blue Gummi Sharks
 Net Wt. 5 Lb Bag
 Merrillville, IN 46410 Gluten Free Made in USA

Nutrition Facts		Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
75 servings per container Serving size 5 Pieces (30g) Calories per serving 90		Total Fat 0g	0%	Total Carbohydrate 21g	8%
		Saturated Fat 0g	0%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
		Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 13g	
		Cholesterol 0mg	0%	Includes 13g Added Sugars	26%
		Sodium 15mg	1%	Protein 1g	
		Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 3mg 0% • Iron 0mg 0%			
		Potassium 2mg 0%			

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Corn Syrup (From Corn), Sugar (From Beets), Water, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Pectin (Derived from Fruits), Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Canola) and Carnauba Leaf Wax (To Prevent Sticking), Titanium Dioxide (Color), FD&C Blue #1

Mfg Date 9115
 08:48 0000

6 34418 50193 6

Albanese Manufacturing Date

Product UPC Code



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
 Fax (219) 942-1899
 5441 E Lincoln Hwy
 Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Blue Gummi Sharks 5lb Specification

Secondary Package Coding:

For Example Purposes

Product GTIN Code

Blue Gummi Sharks
 Item#: 50193
 4 - 5 Lbs bags / Case 20 Lbs

Mfg Date: 9115 (April 25, 2019)
 Flavor and Texture Best By:
 October 25, 2020

0000 Lot 203019115 08:55

Made in USA

Albanese Confectionery Group
 Merrillville, IN 1-800-736-0581

Albanese internal barcode/Lot number.

Albanese Manufacturing Date & Flavor and Texture best by

The lot number is defined using the Albanese internal identification barcode. In this example, the lot number is **203019115**. The Mfg. Date and the last 4 digits of the Albanese internal identification barcode are the Julian manufacture code. For the example above **9115** is the Julian code which decodes as YJJJ, 9 meaning 2019 and 115 is the Julian code for April 25th.

If calling in to report an issue with product, we will need the Lot Number listed under the bar code, in this example, it would be 203019115.

Packaging Dimensions:

Case Pack: 4/5 lb. bags
 Stacked: 9 x 10
 Cases per pallet: 90
 Case Weight: 21 lbs



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
Fax (219) 942-1899
5441 E Lincoln Hwy
Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Blue Gummi Sharks 5lb Specification

Certification and Declaration Information:

Gluten Free: Based on the information received from our raw material suppliers and by random samples of finished products being submitted to a 3rd party certified laboratory, we have confirmation that all gummies manufactured at Albanese Confectionery Group Inc., are/can be declared as gluten free. The testing has confirmed the level of gluten is below the limit of 20ppm per serving for declaring a product as “gluten-free”.

Fat Free: This item labeled with the fat free statement meet the FDA requirements as outlined in 21 CFR Part 101.62 subpart b to be labeled as “fat free”. This item meets the specific requirement of having 0.5g or less of fat per serving size.

GFSI: Albanese is SQF level 2 certified; Certificate available upon request.

HACCP/GMP: Albanese is compliant for both our HACCP/Food Defense program and Environmental Monitoring program. These programs are routinely audited by external 3rd party certification bodies including SQF, BRC and NSF. We hold current certifications of compliance by all three of these certification bodies which is readily available upon request.

FSMA: Information regarding compliance is available upon request.

Prop 65: In reference to the California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (Proposition 65), to the best of our knowledge, all gummi items produced by Albanese® are Prop 65 compliant. Based on the information received from our vendors, we have no evidence which would lead us to believe that any Proposition 65 chemical is present in our products above naturally occurring levels.



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
Fax (219) 942-1899
5441 E Lincoln Hwy
Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification:

Specification name: Blue Gummi Sharks 5lb Specification

Contact Information:

Customer Service Information:

Contact Name: Emma Fussell **Email:** EmmaF@albaneseconfectionery.com
Address: 5441 East Lincoln Hwy **City/State/Zip:** Merrillville, IN 46410
Phone: 219-942-1877 ext:393 **Fax:** 219-942-5888

Sales Information:

Contact Name: William Thurner **Email:** BillT@albaneseconfectionery.com
Address: 5441 East Lincoln Hwy **City/State/Zip:** Merrillville, IN 46410
Phone: 248-866-1588 **Fax:** 517-552-1725

Emergency Information:

Contact Name: Amanda O'Leary **Email:** AmandaO@albaneseconfectionery.com
Phone: 219-942-1877 ext:452 **Off Hours Phone:** 800-736-0581

Document Procedure to Report Quality Issues:

Call Customer Service at (800) 736-0581 with detailed information pertaining to complaint (product name, lot code, quantities, and the reason for the complaint)